
2017 RES-092 1 
APPROVAL OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR 2 

NUTRIENT CONCENTRATION SYSTEM CONSULTING SERVICES 3 
 4 
2014 RES-215 authorized a contract with Strand Associates Inc. for nutrient concentration system 5 
consulting services for $49,800 per Request for Proposals #114064. Subsequent amendments were 6 
made to the contract for $13,900 and $14,000. 7 
 8 
Contract Amendment #3 will provide additional support during the final design, construction and 9 
commissioning phases as requested by the county for an additional $40,000 and extend the completion 10 
date to December 31, 2018. 11 
 12 
There are sufficient funds available for this project. The term of the borrowing used to support this 13 
project will be ten years. 14 
 15 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Amendment #3 to Contract #12029 with Strand 16 
Associates Inc. be authorized for $40,000; and the completion date be extended to December 31, 17 
2018. 18 
 19 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized to sign 20 
the Agreement; and 21 
 22 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Land & Water Resources Department be directed to ensure 23 
complete performance of the Contract. 24 
 25 
 26 
 27 
 28 
 29 
 30 


